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DECLINE IN FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAMMES
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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether family planning programmes have been declining;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the Government formulated schemes for propagation and expansion of the family planning programmes;

(d) the funds to be provided by the Government for implementation of Family Planning Programmes during the year 2004-05; and

(e) the number of vasectomy operations conducted under the programmes during each of the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a)&(b): No, Sir. The performance figures for Family Planning Methods as given below indicate that acceptability of contraceptive services has increased in the country.

 Family Planning Methods    2002-2003   2003-2004#

 Sterilizations     4,793,289   4,875,462
 IUD Insertions     6,121,166   6,079,328
 Condom Users     22,087,930   21,931,545
 Oral Pill Users     9,236,647   8,751,291

      # = Figures are provisional

(c): Compensation in lieu of loss of wages is paid to acceptors of sterilization @ Rs.150/- per sterilization. This has recently been revised to Rs.200/- per Tubectomy and Rs.250/- per Vasectomy in EAG States, to cover the transactional costs and to ensure better quality in these procedures. An enhanced package of compensation is being offered to the accredited Private/NGO Health facilities in these states, for sterilization and IUD insertion through models of social marketing and social franchise. Contraceptives are being provided to clients both through free supply and

social marketing channels. New contraceptives like IUD 380-A and Emergency Contraceptives have been included in the National Family Welfare Programme and client specific publicity of Family Welfare theme is being undertaken through mass media and at decentralized levels.

(d): An amount of Rs.528.67 crores has been directly earmarked for Family Planning Services during the year 2004-05 under the National Family Welfare Programme.

(e): Information is given in the statement Annexed.

ANNEXURE

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3078 FOR 18.08.04

STATE-WISE VASECTOMIES CONDUCTED DURING THE LAST 3 YEARS


S.No. State/UT/Agency    2001-02  2002-03#  2003-04#

 I. Major States (Population >20 million)

1  Andhra  Pradesh   44,486   42,406   30,801
2  Assam     56   138   406
3  Bihar     443   584   454
4  Chattisgarh    2,039   2,862   3,242
5  Gujarat    1,897   1,831   1,677
6  Haryana    1,383   1,416   1,705
7  Jharkhand    431   521   326
8  Karnataka    575   1,074   771
9  Kerala     1,137   1,645   1,511
10  Madhya Pradesh    5,125   6,082   7,000
11  Maharashtra     34,076   37,499   42,000
12  Orissa     2,742   1,122   1,233
13  Punjab     1,127   1,200   1,638
14  Rajasthan    1,410   1,737   1,767
15  Tamil Nadu    507   466   956
16  Uttar Pradesh    1,971   1,765   5,469
17  West Bengal    1,532   1,835   860

 II-Smaller States

1 Arunachal Pradesh 3 2 3
2  Delhi     1,788   2,011   1,712
3  Goa     10   26   13
4  Himachal  Pradesh   3,001   3,054   3,160
5  Jammu & Kashmir   253   538   403
6  Manipur    5   360   144
7  Meghalaya    26   40   9
8  Mizoram    0   1   2
9  Nagaland    54   56   19
10  Sikkim     426   359   180
11  Tripura    14   10   1
12  Uttaranchal    1,055   1,527   1,900

 III - Union Territories

1  A & N Islands    24   15   11
2  Chandigarh    83   60   63
3  D& N Haveli    15   33   26
4  Daman & Diu    1   4   5
5 Lakshadweep 0 - 0
6  Pondicherry    18   16   21

 IV -Other Agencies

1  Ministry of  Defence   2,533   2,416   2,882
2  Ministry of Railways   946   835   722

 All India    111,192  115,546  113,092

 # = Figures are Provisional
 - = Nil
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